LSWHS Orchestra Calendar 2015-2016

Ice Cream Social

September 15 (Tuesday) — 6:00pm ¢ LSWHS Courtyard
5:30 call time — All orchestras will perform together this year.
This is a required event — Please let Mr. Mosier know if you have
another school related conflict.

Fall Orchestra Concert

October 6 (Tuesday) — 7:00pm e LSWHS Performing Arts Center (PAC)
6:30 call time — All orchestras will perform together this year.
This is a required event — Please let Mr. Mosier know if you have
another school related conflict.

KC Metro District 3 All District Orchestra Auditions
November 7 (Saturday) — By appointment e Liberty High School

Missouri All State Orchestra Auditions
December 5 (Saturday) — In order of arrival ¢ Missouri University

Winter Orchestra Concert
December 7 (Monday) — 6:00pm ¢ LSWHS Performing Arts Center (PAC)
There will actually be two concerts this evening. The orchestra and

band department both perform. We will notify students of the exact

schedule when it is worked out between the departments.
This is a required event — Please let Mr. Mosier know if you have
another school related conflict.

KC Metro District 3 All District Orchestra Rehearsal
January 7 (Thursday) — 4:00-7:00pm e Lee’s Summit North High School

KC Metro District 3 All District Orchestra Rehearsal
January 8 (Friday) — 4:00-7:00pm e Lee’s Summit North High School

KC Metro District 3 All District Orchestra Rehearsal/Performance
January 9 (Saturday) — 9:00am- 2:00pm e Lee’s Summit North High School




Missouri All State Orchestra

January 27-30 (Wed. —Sat.) | » Tan Tar A Resort, Osage Beach, MO
District Solo and Ensemble Festival

March 5 (Saturday) — By appointment e Lee’s Summit West High School

Pre-Contest Concert

March 29 (Tuesday) — 6:00pm e LSWHS Performing Arts Center (PAC)
This is a required event — Please let Mr. Mosier know if you have
another school related conflict.

MSHSAA State Orchestra Festival Performance

April 7 (Thursday) During and just after School Day

® LSWHS Performing Arts Center (PAC)
This is a required event — Since this is MSHSAA State Larger Group
Festival, it takes precedent over all other school activities.

MSHSAA State Solo and Ensemble Festival
April 29 (Friday) — By appointment ¢ Missouri University

Festival Of Strings

May 9 (Monday) — 7:00pm e Lee’s Summit West High School Field House
This is a required event — Please let Mr. Mosier know if you have
another school related conflict.

Music Awards

May 10 (Tuesday) — 6:00pm e Lee’s Summit West High School PAC
Letters and medals are given out. 3 outstanding soloists perform.
You must attend if you want to receive your letter and medals.




